only) consisting of: 

a) 900,00,00,000 (Nine Hundred Crore) Equity Shares of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) 

each; 

b) 1,00,000 (One Lakh) Series A Fully and Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares of 
INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) each; 

c) 1,15,000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand) Series A1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

d) 1,05,000 (One Lakh Five Thousand) Series B Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

e) 1,70,000 (One Lakh Seventy Thousand) Series C Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

f) 1,05,000 (One Lakh Five Thousand) Series C1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

g) 910 (Nine Hundred and Ten) Series C2 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

h) 3,23,000 (Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand) Series D Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only);  

i) 13,000 (Thirteen Thousand) Series D1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative 
Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only). 

j) 1,37,000 (One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand) Series E Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only). 

k) 1,54,000 (One Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand) Series F Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only). 

l) 1,250 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) Series F1 Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

m) 1,770 (One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy) Series F2 Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

n) 44,00,00,000 (Forty Four Crores) Series G Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

to INR 16,31,13,59,300/- (Indian Rupees Sixteen Hundred and Thirty One Crore Thirteen 
Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred only) consisting of: 

a) 900,00,00,000 (Nine Hundred Crore) Equity Shares of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One 
only) each; 

b) 1,00,000 (One Lakh) Series A Fully and Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares 
of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) each; 

c) 1,15,000 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand) Series A1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

d) 1,05,000 (One Lakh Five Thousand) Series B Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

e) 1,70,000 (One Lakh Seventy Thousand) Series C Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

f) 1,05,000 (One Lakh Five Thousand) Series C1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

g) 910 (Nine Hundred and Ten) Series C2 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each; 

h) 3,23,000 (Three Lakh Twenty Three Thousand) Series D Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only);  

i) 13,000 (Thirteen Thousand) Series D1 Fully and Compulsorily Convertible 
Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only). 

j) 1,37,000 (One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand) Series E Fully and Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only). 

k) 1,54,000 (One Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand) Series F Fully and Compulsorily